NWMB Chairperson

(4-Year Appointment)

The Nunavut Wildlife Management Board (NWMB or Board) is seeking a suitable candidate to be nominated as its chairperson.

The NWMB is the main instrument of wildlife management and the main regulator of access to wildlife in Nunavut, subject to the ultimate responsibility of the relevant responsible government minister. It fulfills this mandate by addressing its various functions under the Nunavut Agreement including those in Article 5 (Wildlife) and Article 15 (Marine Areas). The NWMB's vision is conserving wildlife through the application of Inuit Qaujimajatuqangit and scientific knowledge. The NWMB also administers the Nunavut Wildlife Research Trust, where the NWMB Chairperson serve as a trustee.

The NWMB Chairperson chairs meetings and hearings of the NWMB, in-person, via teleconference and virtually via Zoom. The NWMB Chairperson is appointed for a 4-year term. The NWMB submits its nominations for chairperson to the Governor in Council. Once appointed, the NWMB Chairperson is under the direction and control of the NWMB. The NWMB Chairperson must adhere to and apply NWMB policies, procedures, programs and decisions.

The desired candidate for this position should:

- Be familiar with the experience of Inuit
- Have experience with wildlife in Nunavut
- Have experience chairing meetings
- Be a strong communicator
- Be able to use computer technology such as tablets, electronic documents
- Be fluent in Inuktitut or English (the ability to communicate in both languages would be an asset)

Preference will be given to Inuit of Nunavut. This position requires some travel and a criminal record check for Government of Canada security clearance.

Any inquiries on this nomination process may be made to the NWMB Executive Director

To be considered, resumes must be received by Wednesday, March 23, 2022, at 5PM Eastern Time. Submit applications to:



Executive Director Nunavut Wildlife Management Board P.O. Box 1379 Iqaluit, Nunavut X0A 0H0 FAX: 1-888-421-9832 Email: hr@nwmb.com

Potential applicants are also advised the NWMB is currently reviewing the terms of appointment for the NWMB Chairperson.

Closing Date: March 23, 2022